I hereby certify that the following is a true and correct record of the

Y

deviation records of the David Fasken Felmont-Collier No.-1l. g},/éﬁ,\j{j?
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Incremental Angle of Cum.

Depth _Footage Deviation Angle Drift Drift
100 100 1/2 .00873 .87 .87
350 250 3/4 .01309 3.27 4.14
565 215 1/2 .00875 1.88 6.02
810 245 1/4 .00436 1.07 7.09
1210 400 1/2 .00873 3.49 10.58
1541 331 1/2 .00873 2.89 13.47
1900 359 3/4 .01309 4,70 18.17
2114 214 3/4 .01309 2.80 20.97
2340 226 3/4 .01309 2.96 23.93
2546 206 1/2 .00873 1.80 25.73
2836 290 1/2 .00873 2.53 28.26
3108 272 1 .01745 4.75 33.01
3400 293 1/4 .00436 1.28 34.29
3760 360 1/4 .00436 1.57 35.86
4070 310 1/2 .00373 1.16 37.02
4290 220 1/4 .00436 .96 37.98
4550 260 1/2 .00873 2.27 40.25
4715 165 1/2 .00873 1.44 41.69
4956 240 1/2 .00873 2.10 43.79
4986 30 1/2 .00873 .26 44,05
5000 4 : 3 3/4 .06540 .92 44,97
5016 16 3 3/4 .06540 1.04 46.01
5085 69 31/2 .06105 4,21 50.22
5180 95 31/4 .05669 5.39 55.61
5280 100 3 .05234 5.23 60.84
5380 100 2 3/4 .04798 4.80 65.64
5480 100 2 1/2 .04362 4.36 70.00
5580 100 2 .03490 3.49 73.49
5740 160 11/2 .02618 4.19 77.68
5860 120 11/2 .02618 3.14 80.82
5944 84 3/4 .01309 1.10 81.92
6050 106 1 .01745 1.85 83.77
6172 122 1 .01745 2.13 85.90
6300 128 L 1/4 .02181 2.79 88.69
6570 27C 1 1/4 .02181 5.89 94.58
6675 127 .01745 2.18 96.76
6844 .59 3/4 .01309 2.21 98.97
6960 1.8 i .10745 2.02 100.99
7120 e 1/2 .00873 1.40 102.39
7290 176 1 .01745 2.97 105.36
7475 182 1 .01745 3.23 108.59
7890 415 1 .01745 7.24 115.83
8110 220 1 .01745 3.84 119.67
8250 140 1 .01745 2.44 12212
8355 105 11/4 .02181 2.29 124

8450 95 0 - - 124.

8560 110 1/2 .00873 .96 125.36

—— HENRY ENGINEERING ——
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Incremental Angle of Cum.

Depth Footage Deviation Angle Drift Drift

8685 125 1 .01745 2.18 127.54
8790 105 1/4 .00436 .46 128.00
9035 245 11/4 .02181 5.34 133.34
9300 265 3/4 .01309 3.47 136.81
9485 185 1 .01745 3.23 140.04
9750 265 1 .01745 4.62 144.66
9950 200 1 .01745 3.49 148.15
10,013 63 3/4 .01309 .82 148.97
10,117 104 11/4 .02181 2.27 151.24
10,330 - 213 1 .01745 3.72 154.96
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,-:."/':Iames B. Henry - (Agent)jL\-

Subscrlbed and sworn to before me on this the 19th day of October, 1967.

/n/////)'//a” L,L/‘,é/f/é/ Notary Public in and for

T EVHYN E. HERsHEY

County, Texas.

—— HFNRY FNGINFFRING ——



